		FOR DEPARTM	ENT USE ONLY		
Date Received	Fee Enclosed	Approved?		Date Approved	Expiration Date
	\$	☐ Yes	□ No		



STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

REQUEST TO EXTEND LAKE OR STREAMBED ALTERATION AGREEMENT



Complete EACH field and attach additional pages if necessary. Please refer to the fee schedule and submit the correct fee with extension request.

1. APPLICANT REQUESTING EXTENSION

If the applicant is a employee of the ap		e the name of the applicant's representative, who should be an		
Name	Tom Celio, Deputy Director	David Luckscheider		
Business/Agency	County of El Dorado	El Dorado Hills Community Services District		
Street Address	2441 Headington Road	1021 Harvard Way		
City, State, Zip	Placerville CA 95667	El Dorado Hills CA 95762		
Telephone	(530) 642-4950	Fax (530) 642-9238		
Email	tom.celio@edcgov.us			

2. PROJECT INFORMATION

Agreement number	1600-2006-0442-R2
Original expiration date	12/14/11
New expiration date requested	12/14/16

Specify: 1) the work that has been completed; 2) the work that needs to be completed; and 3) the amount of time needed to complete the work.

Work completed under the original Agreement is limited to removal of debris and/or obstructions at culverts and critical locations to avoid imminent flooding and/or damage to County facilities (roads, sidewalks) during and immediately following storm events; and on-going monitoring for need for any other maintenance activities allowed under Article III of the original Agreement. One VRF (copy attached) was requested under the Agreement in 2008 for the removal of a beaver dam that caused flooding of the adjacent sidewalk. To date, no other non-routine maintenance has been required or completed within the open space areas covered by the Agreement.

Work to be completed is limited to the tasks and activities described above.

The amount of time needed to complete work is determined based on conditions of the facilities covered by the original Agreement; observation and monitoring are on-going activities.

☑ Continued	on	additional	page(s)

LSAA EXTENSION Page 1 of 2 Rev. 07/06

REQUEST TO EXTEND LAKE OR STREAMBED ALTERATION AGREEMENT

	st	
Subdivision for construction activities, upon configured under the Open Space Management Understanding between the County and El Domestanding between the County and El Domestanding between the County and El Domestanding the configuration of the county o	ompletion of construit Plans for Creekside prado Hills Commun ange in the scope consion of the existing uses associated with	ent issued to the developer of the Creekside Greens ction activities in the project area. The Agreement is also Greens Subdivision, and by the Memorandum of ity Services District which describes the maintenance of work from that described in the original Agreement, and Agreement for an additional five years eliminates in a new Agreement, resulting in significant cost savings to
		☐ Continued on additional pa
and that I am authorized to sign this request request is found to be untrue or incorrect, the if any information in this request is found to be	as, or on behalf of, Department may s	in this extension request ("request") is true and correct the applicant. I understand that if any information in thi uspend processing this request. I understand also that t, I and/or the applicant may be subject to civil or
criminal prosecution.		
Contract Administrator Concurrence:		Requesting Department Concurrence:
	Dated: <u>9/9/</u> ,,	By: Dated: 9/2 James W. Ware, P.E. Director of Transportation
Contract Administrator Concurrence: By: Tom Celio Deputy Director		By: James W. Ware, P.E. Dated: 9/12
Contract Administrator Concurrence: By: Tom Celio Deputy Director Maintenance and Operations Division		By: Dated: 9/12 /James W. Ware, P.E. Director of Transportation El Dorado Hills Community Services District
Contract Administrator Concurrence: By:		By: Dated: 9/12 /James W. Ware, P.E. Director of Transportation El Dorado Hills Community Services District

Note: If approved, a copy of this form must be available at the work site with the original agreement.

Deputy Clerk

LSAA EXTENSION Page 2 of 2 Rev. 07/06

VRF-Creekside Greens .DOC DFG SAA #1600-2006-0442-R2 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT (RMA)			Date of Request: 03-31-2008 ⊠ ORIGINAL REQUEST	
VERIFICATION REQUEST FORM (VRF)			REVISION NO.	
El Dorado County Contact Person: Brian Mullens		Cell Number/ Pager: (530) 409-8404		
Phone Number: (530) 642-4924		E-Mail: bmullens@co.el-dorado.ca.us		
⊠ Routine Work 10 days Noti	ce			
☐ Urgent – minimum 2 day no	otice (describe urgency be	low)		
Emergency – work to begin immediately (describe emergency below)				
Comments:				
Name of Stream: Nearest landmark, crossroad or	other identifier:			
Project Start Date: Ap		Project End Date: April 15 2008		
Maintenance Activities				
Type of W	'ork		Equipment	
☐ Mowing - firebreak / channel	inspection	Mower		
Cut Bulrush, Cattails or other	-	☐ Chainsaw/pruning shears/Clippers		
Debris / Down & Damaged tr	ree removal	⊠ Wood Chipper		
☐ Tree trimming		Backhoe/ grade-all		
Silt Removal in or near Bridg		Excavator with Blade		
Silt Removal beyond in-chan		☐ Tractor Crawler		
☐ Erosion repair/Riprap placem		Boom Truck		
Remove/notch Beaver dams		Truck Sprayer		
Repair Access Roads Spraying herbicide		☐ Backpack Sprayer ☐ Hand tools		
Concrete repair at headwalls	/outfaile	Other:		
Other: Beaver Dam Removal		Routine Work Requiring Variance		
Z Guior, Board, Bain Homes	•	Request to Work Outside RMA Dates		
		Other:		
Description of Proposed Main	tenance Work: Beaver o	lam has back	ed water on to the walk way	
Known Issues or Concerns: N	one			
Section 2: DFG Approval				
In accordance with Section II of the Agreement between the California Department of Fish and Game (DFG)and the El Dorado County for Routine Maintenance in Stream Channels and drainage facilities within Creekside Greens for the purposes of protecting and maintaining floodways. City hereby notifies DFG of its intent to perform routine maintenance work within a stream covered in the Agreement.				
DFG Contact Information	Date DFG Responded to the City: 4-1-08			
Name: Gary Hobgood	Phone Number: (916)98	3-6920 E	-Mail: ghobgood@dfg.ca.gov	
☐ Notice of Concurrence				
Work can begin as scheduled				
Work can begin immediately				
Notice of concurrence with conditions (See DFG comments below)				
Work can begin as scheduled				
Work can begin immediately				
☐ Notice of non-concurrence with comments (See DFG Comments below)				

Comments: Beaver Pond removal should go slowly to avoid the water drain slowly without cause a surge.